Food

Standards

Agency

food.gov.uk  yARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM

This is to confirm the variation of our Agreement as per clause 7-
Variation to Contract. All other aspects of the Contract remain unchanged.

Contract title : Delivery of Official Controls in Approved
Establishments in England and Wales (Lots 1-6)

Contract Reference : FS101227

Variation No 110  Date: 22/03/21

Between : The Food Standards Agency (the Authority) and

Eville and Jones GB Ltd (the Contractor)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

Please select the reason(s) for the variation:
[~ Price [ Duration [¥ Price and Duration [ Scope of Work [ Key Personnel [~ Other

Overview

1. This variation extends the additional COVID-19 related financial support to
Eville & Jones GB Ltd (E&J) for overtime from 22/02/21 to 28/03/21. These

costs will be supported by backing data and will be subject to timesheet
verification.

2. The cost of the covid related financial support has been increased to £1.31M.

3. The other covid related financial support provided to E&J as per variation 02 will
cease on 31/03/21 which includes isolation, shielding and quarantine costs.

2, Words and expressions in this Variation shall be given the meanings given to
them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and
unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed:




Food
Standards
Agency

M






